Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting May 24, 2018

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Public Hearing – 7:30 p.m. to seek public input regarding sanitary landfill operation at Wm. J. Keller & Sons Construction Corp. 1435 Route 9 pursuant to §137 of Town Code of the Town of Schodack.

Public Comment on Board Resolution Only

Items to be discussed:

- 1. Cell phones
- 2. National grid Energy savings Plans
- 3. Clove Road School House
- 4. Open discussion

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

2018-165) Authorize Supervisor Harris to execute and administer Spill Remediation Plan as prepared by Northeastern Environmental Technologies Corporation (NETC) in conjunction with New York State Department of Environmental Conservation Stipulation #STIP R4-473 Corrective Action Plan for Spill No. 1704922 at Schodack Highway, 3776 US Route 20, Nassau, NY, in amount not to exceed \$17,025.00, and

Further authorize Optional Groundwater Treatment Services as needed as per Northeastern environmental Technologies Corp. fee schedule dated March 12, 2018 subject to approval by Town Attorney as to form

Motion to Adjourn

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

> Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to: Supervisor David B. Harris Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622 or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

> > May 24, 2018 08:25